TOWN OF COVERT NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Covert will hold a Public Hearing on May 13th, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. at the Town of Covert Municipal Building, 8469 South Main Street, Interlaken, New York.

The purpose of the Public Hearing is to hear comments on the proposed Local Law #2 of 2024 to Supersede Local Law #1 of 1995 and Return Grievance Day to the Fourth Tuesday of May.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, at the aforementioned time and place, all interested residents will be afforded an opportunity to submit written and oral comments, or be represented by an agent or in person.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that said Public Hearing is to be followed by the Town of Covert's Town Board Meeting.

By Order of the Town Board of the Town of Covert

Leslie Adams-Compton, Town Clerk Dated: April 16, 2024